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Surveyor’s Name:
For Corner(s) in:

Corner Type

Protracted Public
L.and Survey Corner

HOPS3

Land Corner Recordation Certificate

2016 Annual Grant Agreement
Authority: MICH. 1970 PA 74, MCL 54.205

Derek Kosicki

Macomb County

Field Survey Date: 04/22/2016
Municipality: Chesterfield Township

Section . Corner Other
Private Claim Survey Township Code Code
S 13 & 14
PC 343 T 03 N R 14 E K05/06 OC-075

Other Corner Code Description:
Intersection of the Section Line common with Fractional Sections 13 & 14 with the Westerly Line of PC 343.
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Part A: Corner History:
PC 343 Survey notes  Greeley

OO W =

9

1810
1816
1816
1817
1817
1818
1837
1956

1995

10 1996

it

Township map
Township map
GLO

Township map
Township map
Field Notes

Plat — Assessor’s

LCRC
Plat - Aspen Park

Object not stated
Preston Object not stated
Preston Object not stated
Preston Set post
Preston Object not stated
Surveyor General Office Object not stated
??7? Object not stated

Cricklewood Plat ‘

E. Philips 1728 L35, P12 Set concrete monument

M. Dunn 30081 L6853, P214
M. Dunn 30081 L113, P20

Found monument (all wit. are gone)
Refers to LCRC: L6853, P214
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11 1997 Plat — Country Meadows Subdivision
M. Dunn 30081 L122, P30 Refers to LCRC: L6000, P956 (This LCRC is for K06)
12 1999 Piat — Garland Meadows Subdivision ,
J.Fenn 23505 136, P7 Refers to LCRC: L6853, P214
13 1999 Plat — Covington Park Subdivision No. 1 '
R. Kohn 26459 139, P31 Refers to LCRC: L6853, P214
14 2001 Piat — Riverside Estates )
G. Jerome 19837 L150, P4 Refers to LCRC: L6853, P214
15 2001 Plat - Amended Plat of Lot 365 of Amended Plat of Lots 272 and 288 of Assessor's Plat No. 8
G. Jerome 19837 L150, P32 Refers to LCRC: L6853, P214
16 2005 Plat—Wellington Place Estates
R. Smith 16052 1.158, P45 Refers to LCRC: L6527, P871 (This LCRC is for K06)
17 2006 Plat— Amended Plat of Lots 91, 92 and “Crapau Creek Park 1"of “Riverside Estates”
D. Kosicki 43058 L159, P14 Refers to LCRC: L6853, P214
18 2007 Plat — Amended Plat of Lot 5 New Baltimore Industrial Center

A. Sycko 47976 L161, P37 Refers to LCRC: L6853, P214

Part B: Surveyor’s Report on Perpetuation, Restoration, Reestablishment or Monumentation of Corner:
Found concrete square monument with partially broken top. Next to monument was old plumbing pipe; it appears that it was old witness.

Occupation: none. Corner falls in the middle of woods

Distances from Iltems 10, 11 & 13-18 were used to verify location of the corner.

Distances:
0OC-075 - K05/06 to PCC-039 OC-075 - K0O5/06 to K06 0OC-075-K05/06 to PC-033
407.19 11 1515.14 10
152414 12
151524 13
1515.14" 14,15, 17
4072.03° 18 407.81" 16 151522 16
4072.36° Remon 2016 408.21 Remon 2016 Remon 2016

Part C: Field Evidence of Perpetuation or Monumentation of Corner:

1514.23

| placed a 2" aluminum cap stamped “MACOMB COUNTY MONUMENT MI ACT 345; 0C-075; 43058” placed on a 1/2"x36" steel bar

encased in 4” diameter concrete monument.

Accessories:

AZ. 0° 20.08 Set PK w/MACOMB COUNTY WITNESS TAG” in East face of 12" Poplar
AZ. 85° 1130 Set PK w/”MACOMB COUNTY WITNESS TAG” in South face of 16" Poplar
AZ.170°  27.03 Set PK w/”"MACOMB COUNTY WITNESS TAG” in West face of 6" Poplar
AZ.265° 13.68 Set PK w"MACOMB COUNTY WITNESS TAG” in South face of 8” Poplar
Date of . . Datum and
Observation Latitude Longitude Adjustment Year Epoch Date
09/02/16 42°41'03.73" -82°45'27.16" NAD 83(2011) 2010.0000

Method for Latitude-Longitude determination: GPS Observation

Disclaimer on accuracy of values reported relative to their use: 1’ +

State Plane Coordinates in international feet: N=435,749.98: E=13,555,969.60
Standard Deviation: N=0.03’; E=0.02’

Zone: 2113 Ml South

Combined Factor: 0.99988994

NGSPID: DI6141

Survey Method: GPS Observation
Orthometric Height: 598.14 international feet
Elev. Datum: NAVD88

|, Derek Kosicki, P.S., in a field survey on April 22, 2016 certify under the requirements of the State Survey and
Remonumentation Act, 1990 PA 345, MCL 54.261 to 54.279, and the Corner Recordation Act, 1970 PA 74, MCL 54.201
to 54.210d, that the corner identified and described hereon has been perpetuated or monumented as described in Parts
A, B, and C above, pursuant to the laws and rules of the State of Michigan.
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o &N DEREK Y %
Derek Kosicki, P.S. Date 09/30/2016 S e Cs{é _1‘:& -
Professional ’s License No.: 43058 Tl pROFESSIONAL 1ZT
rofessional Surveyor’s nse No 25! vy ;92
Prepared By: X Ho. >
Michigan Surveying, Inc., «;{4,5*%” L3058
37637 Five Mile Rd., Suite 364, ”'f; QQJN;,%M 3
Livonia, Ml 48154 ‘g m\‘
Land Corner Recordation Certificate
T 03 N R 14 E Code OC-075, KO5/06
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I, Martin C. Dunn, state that the corner(s) identified and described hereon and perpetuated or monumented as described

in Parts A, B, and C above was presented to and reviewed by the Peer Review Group on June 21, 2016 and is accepted
for filing in the Macomb County Remonumentation Program.

%’Zj / 257 S 2T POIE
Martin C. Dunn, P.S. Date

Macomb County Surveyor Representative
License No. 30081
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OC-075 - K05/06 CHESTERFIELD TO’WNSHIP

OC-075 - K05/06: Intersection of the Section Line common with Fractional Sections 13 & 14 with the Westerly Line of PC 343.

Survey of PC 343 was performed by A. Greeley in 1810.
GLO survey was performed by Preston in 1817.

Corner histofy:

1 1810 ©PC343 Survey notes Greeley Object not stated
2 1816 Township map Preston Object not stated
3 1816 Township map Preston Object not stated
4 1817 GLO | Preston Set post
5 1817 Township map Preston Object not stated
6 1818 Township map Surveyor General Office Object not stated
7 1837 Field Notes 22? Object not stated
8 1956 Plat— Assessor’s Cricklewood Plat
E. Philips 1728 135,P12 Set concrete monument
9 1995 LCRC M. Dunn 30081 L6853,P214 Found monument
Witnesses:

Az. 10° 2055  SetPK nail and METCO Tag in East Face of 12” Ash
Az 135°  23.28  Set PK nail and METCO Tag in West Face of §” Ash
Az 225° 38.00°  SetPK nail and METCO Tag in East Face of 12” Ash
Az.340°  20.23°  SetPK nail and METCO Tag in West Face of 10” Ash

10 1996 Plat - Aspen Park M. Dunn 30081 L113,P20 Refers to LCRC: L6853, P214

11 1997 Plat— Country Meadows Subdivision
M. Dunn 30081 L122,P30 Refers to LCRC: L6000, P956 (This LCRC is for K06)

12 1999 Plat — Garland Meadows Subdivision
J. Fenn 23505 L136,P7 Refers to LCRC: 16853, P214

13 1999 Plat— Covington Park Subdivision No. 1
R.Kohn 26459 L139,P31 Refers to LCRC: L6853, P214

14 2001 Plat—Riverside Estates
G. Jerome 19837 L1350, P4 Refers to LCRC: 1.6853, P214

15 2001 Plat— Amended Plat of Lot 365 of Amended Plat of Lots 272 and 288 of Assessor’s Plat No. 8
G. Jerome 19837 L150, P32 Refers to LCRC: L6853, P214

16 2005 Plat - Wellington Place Estates
R. Smith 16052 L158, P45 Refers to LCRC: L6527, P871 (This LCRC is for K06)

17 2006 Plat— Amended Plat of Lots 91, 92 and “Crapau Creek Park 17of “Riverside Estates™
D. Kosicki 43058 1159, P14 Refers to LCRC: L6853, P214

18 2007 Plat— Amended Plat of Lot 5 New Baltimore Industrial Center
A.Sycko 47976 L161, P37 Refers to LCRC: L6853, P214

* denotes matching witnesses
Field evidence:

Found concrete square monument with partially broken top. Next to monument was old plumbing pipe; it appears that it was old witness.
Occupation: none. Corner falls in the middle of woods.

Distances:
0C-075 - K05/06 to PCC-039 0OC-075 - K05/06 to K06 0C-075-K05/06 to PC-033
407.19° 11 1515.14> 10
1524147 12
151524 13
: 1515.14° 14,15,17
4072.03° 18 407.81° 16 151522 16
4072.36° Remon 2016 408.21° Remon 2016 1514.23> Remon 2016
Recommendation:

Distances from Items 10, 11 & 13-18 were used to verify location of the corner.

I recommend to the Peer Group to accept the found concrete monument as the proper location for the corner.

I recommend replacing the found concrete monument with a 2” aluminum cap stamped “MACOMB COUNTY MONUMENT MI ACT 345; OC-
075; 43058 placed on a 1/2”x36” steel bar encased in 4 diameter concrete monument.

Witnesses:

AZ. 0° 20.08  Set PK w”MACOMB COUNTY WITNESS TAG” in East face of 12” Poplar
AZ. 85° 11.30°  SetPK w/”MACOMB COUNTY WITNESS TAG” in South face of 16” Poplar
AZ.170°  27.03°  SetPX w/”MACOMB COUNTY WITNESS TAG” in West face of 6” Poplar
AZ.265° 13.68°  Set PK w/”MACOMB COUNTY WITNESS TAG” in South face of 8” Poplar

Respectfully submitted,
Derek Kosicki, PS # 43058
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REMON 2016
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CHESTERFIELD TWP SHEET INDEX

== Platted Area Boundary Line
Property Line
Property Spit Line
Property Combined Line
Township Boundary Line
Traverse Line
Dimension Extent Marks

Dimension Start Marks

NEW BALTIMORE
W.1/2 N.W.1/4 SEC.13 T.3N. R.14E.

Source: Macomb County Depratment of Planning
and Economic Development
- 2008 Digital Orthophotography Project
- Parcel Conversion Project

Note
Digital Orthophotography horizontal positioning accuracy
is 3 feet. Parcel boundary lines should be considered a
graphical representation and not in any way a legal

survey or engineering document, In general, the horizontal
positioning and length accuracy is within 15 feet

This map is intended for general planning purposes, Site
specific evaluation should be verified by field inspection.
This is a work in progress and may contain erfors and
omissions. Please report any potential revisions to
(586)469-5285

s MACOMB COUNTY
Planning and Economic
Development Department

Published: Jun 05 2013
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BALTIMORE & CHESTERFIELD TWP.
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Source: Macomb County Depratment of Planning
and Economic Development
- 2008 Digital Orthophotography Project
- Parcel Conversion Project
Note:
Digital Orthophotography horizontal positioning accuracy
s 3feel. Parcel boundary lines should be considered a
graphical representation and not in any way a legal
survey or engineering document. In general, the horizontal
positioning and length accuracy s within 15 feet

This map is intended for general planning purposes. Site
specific evaluation should be verified by field inspection
This is a work in progress and may contain erfors and
omissians. Please report any potential revisions to
(586)469-5285

;s MACOMB COUNTY
Planning and Economic
Development Department

Published: Jun 05 2013




No. L34 Ho. 343 Confirmed to
Plerre Yax

LAXE ST, CLAIR
Description No. 343 Confirmed to Fierre Yax commencing at
an Elm Tree standing on the berder of Lake St. Clair between
this tract and a tract reserved for Mzeconse, thence north
forty five degrees west ore hundred and thirty two chains forty
links to a Beech Tree thence north forty five degrees East thirty
eight cheins to a Vhite Osk Tree thence south forty five degrees
East ore hundred and ten chains to a White Qak Tree starding on
the border of Lake St. Clsir between tris tract and unconceded
land thence along the border of said Lake scuth seventeen degrees
east twelve chains sixty six links, thence south forty eight degrees
west ten chains thence south seventeen degrees west twenty five
chains to the place of beginning Containing four hundred and

sixty eight acres sixty seven indredths of an acre .
Detreoit July 24th, 1810

Aaror Greeley Surveyor

of rrivste claims
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LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE
Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For corners in

MACOMB .
or Located In: Corner Code #
Counte: CHESTERFIELD TWP.
1. Public Land Survey T 3N R _I4E
T R
T R
T R
2. Property Cantrolling S I%¥ T3 R INE
in Section s T R
) ; i ‘ .
3. Miscellaneous S T R Registar of Deads Stamp & File Number
Property in Sec. S T R
4. Lot No. , Recorded Plat A BCDEF S HLIJ K LM
5. Private Claims INTERSECTION OF SW LINE P.C. 5343 & EAST LINE SECTION 14 2 . :
. N —F ———f —+— & — 3 P
3, !
&y i § e B 10 11— — 12
|, MARTIN C. DUNN . n a field survey on DECEMBERT 1g 9§ > ,' — : S
do heraby certify thet under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigen P.A. of 1970, the cornar points & g 7?_}.1’5 15 1§ 4y
mentionsd in knes 1 and 2 above wers in conformance with regulstions and rules therefore ? ' - L e
as raquired in  the current manusl of survey instructions of the United States Department of ‘ o . _;’ 2 "
the Interior, Buresu of Land Management or oy & decres of a2 Court of Law and /o that the L LA 2‘1 < = -
corner points menticnead in fnes 2, 4 and 5 gbove were inn canformancs with the rules of the g - R
Michigan Boara of Land Survayors of by a Decres of a Court of Law; established, R 28 —1—28 27 25 - - 35—
re-established, monumsnied. re-monumented, rezoversd, found as expressed below: N Lo o
i . 2l gy 37 334 b-3B - o35 -
NMOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be ol Cr T .
- gpo 12 : I ! L 1 - !
recorded on this certificate.
A. Description of original monument and accesscries and/or subsequent restoration:
GL.O POST - NO EVIDENCE OF ORIGINAL CORNER FOUND
C@2B8450 LIBER:@6853 PRGE:214 11:038 12/14/1995
CARMELLA SRBAUGH-MACOMB COUNTY, MI REG/DEEDS
B. Description of corner evidence found angior method applied in restoring or reestablishing comer:
SOUND ¢ CTE MOXNU "y s ; ) N T E NG N o
FOUND CONCRETE MONUMENT FROM "SUPERVISOR'S HOOKER FARM SUBDIVISION™ L.23.P (M.CRY) “{ﬁﬁ””!”f
i L/
@‘“‘ ﬂ?fc%f.'."?"/qf
§ o
S ~ MARTING. - *
S * DUNN -
§ - PROFESSIONALEQ-_
2 5 1 SURVEYOR O §
S 3 No R
v -' &
Z. ]

2; g

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corer:

TIN.,RI4E FOUND MONUMENT EFGUH@ cone. mon.
WITNESSES
GONE szZ.1¢° 26,88 SET PK NAIL AND METCO TAG IN EAST FACE OF 12" ASH
GONE AZ.138° 23.2¢8' SETPK NAT AND METCO TAG IN WEST FACE OF 8" ASH
GONE az.225° 38.00' SET PR NAIL AND METCO TAG IN EAST FACE OF 12" ASH
GONE AZ 340° 20.23" SET PK NAIL AND METCO TAG IN WEST FACE QF 10" ASH

THE SELECTED LOCATION IS FOR THIS PROPERTY CONTROLLING MONUMENT IS ACCEPTED A5 A CAREFUL AND FAITHFUL
DETERMINATION OF THE POSITION INDICATED.

Signed by M / &M Date /Z///él// 7S

306081

Surveyor's Michigan License No.

FORM APPFROVED BY MICHIGAN STATT BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1871
REVISED MAY 14,1878
REVISED JAN., 1983
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